SECTION 410P PAGE 1
DATED NOVEMBER 1999
SUPERSEDES 410P PAGE 1
DATED APRIL1996
410A SERIES
REPAIR PARTS INDEX
READ AND UNDERSTAND THE PUMP AND MOTOR
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO INSTALL,

411, 411B, 412C 7 12 x 14 x 18A, 14 x 16 x 18
& 413C
SPLIT CASE MODEL DESIGNATIONS
MODEL 411 = HORIZONTAL FLEX COUPLED
MODEL 411B = HORIZONTAL FLEX COUPLED BOTTOM SUCTION
MODEL 412 = VERTICAL FLEXIBLE SHAFT
MODEL 412C = VERTICAL FLEXIBLE SHAFT CHAIR MOUNT
MODEL 413 = VERTICAL FLEX COUPLED
MODEL 413C = VERTICAL FLEX COUPLED CHAIR MOUNT
SECTION 410P PAGE 3
DATED NOVEMBER 1999
SUPERSEDES 410P PAGE 3
DATED APRIL1996
6
71
702
87
25
10
21
23 52
23
56
57 58
4950
535554
9
26
2736
35
32
34
38
29
31 12
35A* 18
37
19
59
20
78
28 65
63
24 62
25
26
27
10
48
21
46
181920
22
52
23
23
2
1
69
67
68
2
56
64
45 47
44
12